

MONO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Post Office Box 457 • 74 North School Street • Bridgeport, California 93517 760.932.5440 • Fax 760.932.5441 • monopw@mono.ca.gov • www.monocounty.ca.gov

Mono County Solid Waste Task Force

Meeting of September 13, 2018 3:30-5:00 p.m. Town/County Conference Room Minaret Mall, Mammoth Lakes

MINUTES

1. Call to order. *Meeting called to order at 3:41p.m.*

In attendance: Justin Nalder – Mono County Clay Murray – Mammoth Community Water District Kevin Brown – D&S Waste Brian Robinette – Sierra Conservation Project Sandra DiDomizio – Green Fox Events & Guest Services Pam Kobylarz – Town of Mammoth Lakes

Guests:

Tony Dublino – Mono County Jill Kearney – Mono County Environmental Health Steve Hansen – Construction Specialty Lynne Blanche – Business Owner Lewis Jones Rodney Dominguez

- Public Comment on items not on the agenda. Kevin / Steve – Mono County Ordinance Amendment to Chapter 12.02.
- 3. Approval of Minutes from March 22, 2018 meeting Motion: Kevin Second: Clay (5-0-0)
- Consideration of new SWTF members volunteers and suggestions to fill one "lodging industry representative" vacancy. *None*
- 5. Benton Crossing Landfill 5 Year Permit Review Corrective Action Plan Cost Updates.
- 6. Benton Crossing Final Closure Post-Closure Maintenance Plan Update.

- 7. New Franchise Agreements effective on October 1, 2018.
- 8. Operation of Transfer Station Facilities Agreement effective as of July 1, 2018.
- 9. Review of draft RFP for County-wide solid waste services. Request to provide comments on draft RFP by October 1, 2018.
- 10. Discussion on intermediate options for recycling organic waste.
- 11. Adjourn to October 17, 2018 meeting. *Meeting adjournment at 5:22p.m.*